
 

 

School Sports Premium 

Funding for Glynne 

 Academic Year Allocation 

2017/2018 £15,516 

2018/2019 £19,600 

2019/2020 £19,570 

 

How have we spent 2018/19 allocation? 

Item Cost 

TLR to allow lead teacher to develop opportunities throughout school 
 
Membership of Youth Sports Trust (YST) 
 
Membership /Participation in Association of P.E 
 
Lunchtime Sports Leaders from Albion plus 
 
Staff cover costs to release staff for inter-school competitions and 
galas 
 
Transport costs for competitions and galas, including SEN sports 
events 
 
Gymnastics PE support – whole school, inc Play Leader training 
 
Skootfit day 
 
Gym/PE equipment and repair 
 
Balanceability programme for EYFS 
 
Little Think sessions 
 
Yoga Event KS1 
 
Stress Box 
 
 

£2630 
 

£200 
 

£275 
 

£2400 
 

£2200 
 
 

£2745 
 
 

£1785 
 

£1000 
 

£2100 
 

£2310 
 

£660 
 

£200 
 

£1250 
 

Total spend 
 

       £19,755 

 


