

School Sports Premium

Funding for Glynne

Academic Year	Allocation
2017/2018	£15,516
2018/2019	£19,600
2019/2020	£19,570

How have we spent 2018/19 allocation?

Item	Cost
TLR to allow lead teacher to develop opportunities throughout school	£2630
Membership of Youth Sports Trust (YST)	£200
Membership /Participation in Association of P.E	£275
Lunchtime Sports Leaders from Albion plus	£2400
Staff cover costs to release staff for inter-school competitions and galas	£2200
Transport costs for competitions and galas, including SEN sports events	£2745
Gymnastics PE support – whole school, inc Play Leader training	£1785
Skootfit day	£1000
Gym/PE equipment and repair	£2100
Balanceability programme for EYFS	£2310
Little Think sessions	£660
Yoga Event KS1	£200
Stress Box	£1250
Total spend	£19,755